
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1575
TO BE ANSWERED ON 29.07.2025

NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR BACKWARD CLASSES

11575. SHRr BRTJENDRA SINGH OLA:

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Govemment proposes to make the Socio-economic Survey report submitted recently by the National Commission for Backward Classes (NCBCs) and if so, by when; and

(b) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(sHRr B.L.VERMA)

(a): National Commission for Backward Classes (NCBC) has informed that it has not conducted any Socio-economic Survey.

(b): Does not arise.
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